504389321 05/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4436018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMMED SURGICAL EQUIPMENT, LLC	02/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROGRESSIVE STERILIZATION, LLC
Street Address:	3815 35TH WAY SOUTH
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15608739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502424210

Email: Patent@LBHIP.com

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP Address Line 1: 2400 GENG RD, SUITE 120

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PMBS-N-Z002.02-US (2/2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJAY S. BAGADE
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjay S. Bagade/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=PMBSNZ00202_20170530 assignment_2#page1.tif source=PMBSNZ00202_20170530 assignment_2#page2.tif

PATENT 504389321 REEL: 042533 FRAME: 0467

Assignment of Invention(s), Patent Applications, Patents, and All Associated Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, AmMed Surgical Equipment, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (Florida Division of Corporations Document No. L09000020502) with a principal address of 3801 Corporex Park Drive, Suite 120, Tampa, Florida, 33619 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Progressive Sterilization, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (Fla. Division of Corporations Document No. L15000023353) with a principal address of 13902 Lynmar Boulevard, Tampa, Florida, 33626 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", a.k.a. "NuCo"), all of the rights, titles, and interests ASSIGNOR has or may have as of the date hereof, in their entirety, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 8,454,901, MOBILE APPARATUS AND METHOD TO STERILIZE SURGICAL TRAYS, in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/944,875, AN IMPROVED MOBILE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR STERILIZING ONE OR MORE SURGICAL TRAYS WITH INTEGRABLE TRANSFER AND STORAGE SYSTEM, in Canadian Patent No. CA 2,759,434, MOBILE APPARATUS AND METHOD TO STERILIZE SURGICAL TRAYS (APPAREIL MOBILE ET METHODE DE STERILISATION FE PLATEAUX CHIRURGICAUX) and in any and all applications for patent on said invention(s) and in any patents on said invention(s) in the United States and Canada, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any patent application for said invention(s) in said jurisdictions.

ASSIGNOR agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, it will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting the subject of said patent and the application therefor, and cooperate in any legal proceedings, cause to be signed all lawful papers, executed all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, made all rightful oaths, and generally aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States and Canada.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants, to the best of its knowledge, information, and belief, that no consents of any other parties are legally

Assignment by AmMed Surgical Equipment LLC to Progressive Sterilization LLC - Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042533 FRAME: 0468 necessary in order to effectuate the sale, assignment, and transfer of the entire interest of any and all persons in said invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 8,454,901, U.S. Patent Application No. 13/944,875, and Canadian Patent No. CA 2,759,434, and any and all associated rights thereunder to ASSIGNEE, and that upon execution and recording of this Assignment, ASSIGNEE shall have good and marketable title to U.S. Patent No. 8,454,901, U.S. Patent Application No. 13/944,875, and Canadian Patent No. CA 2,759,434, and any associated rights thereunder, free and clear of any and all liens, mortgages, encumbrances, pledges, security interests, licenses, or charges of any nature whatsoever.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

The effective date of this Assignment shall be the date of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office of a copy of it, as fully executed and dated by the undersigned representatives of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

For the Assignor, Am Med Surgical Equipment, LLC Barry Miles Snyder, Manager Member and Authorized Person	<u>09 fe8 2016</u> Date
NA-See Declaration of Consent	
Clarence J. Snyder, III, Manager Member and Authorized Person	Date
For the Assignee/Progressive Sterilization, LLC	
6/12h/2 all	07APR2016
Michele E. Mauzerall, Manager and Authorized Person	Date

Assignment by AmMed Surgical Equipment LLC to Progressive Sterilization LLC (NuCo) - Page 2 of 2

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/30/2017 REEL: 042533 FRAME: 0469